
Welfare Support Assistant Contact Details 

 

Area Name Address Email VOIP Number Mobile Number 

Fife Wide 
(Main Contacts) 

Linzi Forbes 
 
Elaine Rough 
 

First Floor, Town House, 2 Wemyssfield, 
Kirkcaldy, KY1 1XW 
County Buildings, St Catherine Street, 
Cupar, KY15 4TA 

 

linzi.forbes@fife.gov.uk 
 
elaine.rough@fife.gov.uk 
 

402192 
 
460964 

07535 650273 
 
07507 668242 

Fife Wide 
Volunteer 
Coordinator  

Lubaba Qasim  Lubaba.Qasim@fife.gov.uk    

South West Fife June Grattan 
 

New City House, 1 Edgar Street, 
Dunfermline, KY12 7EP 
 

june.grattan@fife.gov.uk 
 

486744 07730 751898 

Dunfermline Lauren Cruikshank 
 

New City House, 1 Edgar Street, 
Dunfermline, KY12 7EP 
 

lauren.cruickshank@fife.gov.uk 
 

480000 07730 751895 

Cowdenbeath Liz Kennedy 
 

Town House Cowdenbeath, 123 High 
Street, Cowdenbeath, KY4 9QB 
 

liz.kennedy@fife.gov.uk 
 

401479  

Kirkcaldy Maggie Bell 
 
Anne Hinojosa (0.5) 
 

First Floor, Town House, 2 Wemyssfield, 
Kirkcaldy, KY1 1XW 

maggie.bell@fife.gov.uk 
 
anne.hinojosa@fife.gov.uk 
 
 

470078 
 
470080 

 

Glenrothes Iris Sauer-Derricutt 
 
 
Elaine Lynch 
 

The Learning Centre, 81 Alexander Road, 
Glenrothes, KY7 4EF 
 
 

Iris.sauer-derrictt@fife.gov.uk 
 
 
elaine.lynch@fife.gov.uk 
 

01592 583474 
 
 
01592 583474 

 

Levenmouth Kathleen Bernard 
 

Buckhaven Burgh Chambers, 1 College 
Street, Buckhaven, Leven, KY8 1AB 

kathleen.bernard-
CL@fife.gov.uk 
 

460286  

East Fife Jill Gillespie 
 
Laiza Lorimer 

 
County Buildings, St Catherine Street, 
Cupar, KY15 4TA 

jill.gillespie@fife.gov.uk 
 
laiza.lorimer@fife.gov.uk 

456874 
 
456875 

07889 647665 
 
07889 647664 
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